!

A,
n\ /_ SO 2

DZC-600-EVOLUTION 2016-2017

NO‘MMA 01 420 300 ‘REV‘ 1 ‘DATE‘ 2016/01/14




310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390

Order nr

MMA 01 420 310
MMA 01 420 320
MMA 01 420 330
MMA 01 420 340
MMA 01 420 350
MMA 01 420 360
MMA 01 420 370
MMA 01 420 380
MMA 01 420 390

article description
frame

bladeshaft

seeding unit

drive blade shaft
drive tractionroll
options

quantity

[ G G < T G G G G |



DZC 600 - 2016 - FRAME

20, @) @ @0e)0e) (8 @) @

MONTAGE GESTEL

o[ MMA 01 420 10 [re[ 1 Jomre] avecnos




O ~NO OGO~ WDN-=- 3

OO b DA P EDE2DAEPLEPAPAPEAELAEAOOCLWWOWOOLOWWOWOWWODNDDMNDMNDDDMNDDDMDDDMNMDMNMNDMNDNR,A A QDA aaadaaaa0
N=COWoo~NOCGLLPAPDWNMN-CCOOO~NOOCOOPMMMDTCDN-~OCOOONOCOPAPROWODN-_~COONOOCOGPM~AWODN-~O

Order nr

BQ 505 010 070
MPA 01 420 310
BR 500 102 500
BS 512 000 610
BS 532 006 183
BQ 501 251 010
BQ 505 112 098
BS 531 000 600
BS 512 000 614
BQ 505010 171
BS 512 000 608
BR 000 214 020
MPA 01 420 235
MPA 01 420 095
MPA 01 420 470
MPA 01 350 495
MPA 01 420 455
BN 332 500 350
BE 043 010 140
BN 332 501 040
BK 153 181 462
BK 153 181 220
BR 000 208 030
MPA 01 420 190
BE 043 010 100
BN 231 002 090
BN 332 501 140
BK 153 180 350
BK 153 181 752
BB 221 005 100
BS 502 000 600
BB 011 000 070
BN 530 110 830
BW 325 025 000
BS 532 010 274
BS 512 001 016
BS 036 002 510
BQ 501 251 020
BB 221 104 140
MPA 01 420 460
MPA 01 420 100
BS 512 000 820
BS 532 008 306
BS 531 001 000
MPA 01 420 090
BQ 501 251 080
BS 522 100 630
BL 801 101 500
BO 360 505 180
BS 554 100 616
BS 554 101 025
MPA 01 420 105

article description
safety sticker 100x80 (hand cuts)

rubber plug 25x2

bolt m6x10 din 933
washer m6x18x1.5
label-dzc600 250x44
sticker sound level 98 db
washer m6 din 125

bolt m6x14 din 933
safety sticker 70x115 (pictogram)
bolt m6x8 din 933
rubber grommets

tool holder

steer clamp

roll purifier

control handle
wrap tie 140x3.5

control cable tractionroll
rubber grommets 8/3
closing plate

wrap tie 100x2.5

cable operating latch

pop plug steel 4.8x10 din 7337 a

self locking nut m6 din 985

starlock 7mm

clamp handle with internal thread m10
rear wheel alu 250/50-60 (e 501 pro)
washer m10x27x2

bolt m10x16 din 933

fitting ring 25x35x1mm din 988
label-dzc600 250x44

pop plug alu 3.9x14 din 7337 a

wheel scraper

bolt m8x20 din 933
washer m8x30x3
washer m10 din 125
stopper depth control

screw m6x30 din 7991
bearing + flanges aspfl 202
draw-bolt 0°

bolt m6x16 din 603

bolt m8x60 din603

hinge axis shell

quantity

N =2 B a2 NN @ QNN N2O0O DNMDNNMDMMNNOMDNN 2NN 2@ @O QO A2 = 2 @2 BN @ a - o D adaoaaaaNAR2 A



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

MPA 01 350 515
BR 112 201 500
BQ 505 010 130
BS 501 900 600
BK 155 250 630
BQ 505 010 010
BR 112 060 800
BV 925 000 010
MPA 01 420 330
BR 900 001 680
BS 512 000 620
MPA 01 420 115
BN 630 808 400
BS 531 000 800
BR 000 910 370
BR 000 910 130
BR 000 910 700

coated tractionroll

nylon bushing with collar (20/24/30x15/2)
safety sticker 100x80 (belt transmission)
nut m6 din 439

cable 2,5x 49 x 630mm

identity sticker ce 120x30

nylon bushing with collar (6/10/15x8.5/2)
compression spring 1,3 x 11 x 33,6

bolt m6x20 din 933
protective shell behind
lob knob 188-40 m8
washer m8 din 125
rubber u-moulding 370mm
rubber u-moulding 130mm
rubber u-moulding 700mm

e =S NN =S N = 2 ) Q)= = = N) =



DZC 600 - 2016 - BLADESHAFT

M) =4




O ~NO OGO~ WDN-=- 3

NN = a2 O
-0 WO NO”DO;LPDWDN-=O

Order nr

BS 036 002 005
BS 036 002 010
BS 512170 816
BR 930 040 090
BS 531 000 600
BS 512 000 620
BS 532 008 254
MPA 01 420 135
BS 502 000 800
BS 531 000 800
BS 554 100 820
BL 801 102 002
BS 501 902 200
MPA 01 420 055
BS 512 000 820
MPA 01 420 265
BU 102 200 300
MPA 01 420 035
MPA 01 420 060
MPA 01 420 045
MPA 01 420 050

article description

fitting ring 20x28x0.5mm din 988
fitting ring 20x28x1mm din 988
bolt left hand thread m8 x 1.25

washer m6 din 125

bolt m6x20 din 933
washer m8x25x2

fan helix

self locking nut m8 din 985
washer m8 din 125

bolt m8x20 din 603
bearing + flanges ucpfl 204
nut m22x1.50 din 439
support washer blade right
bolt m8x20 din 933

knife plate

loose blade dzc 600
spacer knife

spacer knife plate

blade shaft

support washer blade left

quantity

Y JU Y 7% Y G G G

57
38
57
19
18



DZC 600 - 2016 - SEEDING UNIT




O~NO A WN = H

N NMNDNDN AR D a0
WIN=_OCOWOoOO~NOOGAWDN-=O

Order nr

BR 930 040 100
MPA 01 420 475
BR 112 151 090
BR 930 040 040
BR 930 040 030
MPA 01 420 070
MPA 01 420 205
BR 930 040 070
BR 930 040 060
MPA 01 420 075
BS 531 000 800
BS 502 000 800
BS 512 000 608
MPA 01 420 180
MPA 01 420 230
BS 512 000 312
BS 531 000 300
BS 502 000 300
BY 431 306 059
MPA 01 420 270
BR 930 040 050
MPA 01 420 490
BV 925 000 030

article description

slide bearing

seedunit left

seedunit right

clamprod

screw drain

dispensing unit right
dispensing unit left

closing plate right dosing unit
washer m8 din 125

self locking nut m8 din 985
bolt m6x8 din 933

seal plate air duct

u support metering unit
bolt m3x12 din 933
washer m3 din 125

self locking nut m3 din 985
pvc strip @5x60x595

end seedunitunit

quantity
1

1

4

18

18

_ e N O =N = = W

- = -
©o© © ©o

-—

B N e .



DZC 600 - 2016 - DRIVE BLADE SHAFT

T{2¢)
27)
(28)
®
T

(30

MONTAGE AANDRIJVING MESSENAS

0| MMA 01 420 340 [we] 1

[UME[ 205412/24




O~NO A WN = H

W W W WWNDMNDMNDMDMDDMDNMDMDMMNNALA A Qa0
A ODN-_2~COO0ONOOCAODRARWON-_~COONOOOGPM~WODNM-~O

Order nr

BS 531 001 000
BS 533 001 000
BS 511 001 040
BM 204 109 000
BQ 505 010 020
BB 342 060 657
BS 023 000 808
MPA 01 350 125
MPA 01 420 445
BS 502 000 800
BS 531 000 800
BB 351 080 732
BL 801 102 500
BS 554 100 820
BV 011 011 005
BA 562 707 130
BB 501 112 500
BB 501 306 130
MPA 01 350 040
BL 001 203 703
BB 002 000 370
MPA 01 420 255
BS 531 000 600
BS 512 000 616
BS 511 000 844
MPA 01 350 030
BB 001 000 120
BA 527 709 910
BA 562 709 021
BB 501 310 160
BR 112 121 090
BB 351 060 630
BB 501 132 000
MPA 01 420 250

article description

washer m10 din 125

lock washer m10 din 127b
bolt m10x40 din 931
subaru ex27

sticker max 2800 rpm 90x25
key 6.35x6.35x57 din 6880
set screw m8x8 din 916
extention engineshaft

self locking nut m8 din 985
washer m8 din 125

key 8x7x32 din 6885a
bearing + flanges aspfl 205
bolt m8x20 din 603

spring 1x11x55

pulley spaiiii 71 tI1108

taper lock tl 1108-25

set screw 1/4"x1/2"

spacer belt tightener galvanized
bearing 6301 2rz

retaining ring 32 din 472
belt catcher

washer m6 din 125

bolt m6x16 din 933

bolt m8x60 din 931

pressure roller belt tightener
retaining ring 12 din 471
belt 41 330

pulley spaii 90 t11610

set screw 3/8"x5/8"

nylon bushing with collar (12/16/22x10/2)
key 6x6x30 din 6885a

taper lock tl 1610-20

support pressure roller

quantity

B DS NN =2 N =2 2 QNN 2NN 2 QN2 =2 DANDQ QO 2 DA D



DZC 600 - 2016 - DRIVE TRACTIONROLL

JONTAGE AANDRIJVING TRACTIEROL-DZC-600
no| mma ot 420 aso [red] 1 [owre] sowr




O ~NO OGO~ WDN-=- 3

W W NDNDNMNDMDDDMDMDDMMDMMDMNDN2AQ@QaQaoaaaaaao
= 0O V00O NOUPAAWNMN_OCOONOGOOGAWDN-O

Order nr

BS 554 100 616
BS 531 000 600
BS 502 000 600
BL 801 101 200
MPA 01 350 135
BR 112 121 900
BA 670 405 405
BS 512 000 643
BB 351 040 440
BS 501 000 600
BS 532 006 224
BR 111 120 100
BA 240 107 051
MPA 01 420 480
BY 100 106 100
BA 521 404 870
BA 561 706 310
BB 501 111 200
BB 501 306 130
BA 151 200 000
BA 151 400 000
BA 198 010 150
BB 001 000 100
MPA 01 420 110
BV 011 311 005
BA 101 111 020
BB 001 000 120
BR 112 121 090
BA 172 016 150
BS 023 000 608
BB 351 050 532

article description

bolt m6x16 din 603

washer m6 din 125

self locking nut m6 din 985

bearing + flanges aspfl 201

support gear box

nylon bushing with collar (12/16/21x19/2)
reduction gearboxes e600 compactor
bolt m6x55 din 933

key 4x4x40 din 6885a

nut m6 din 934

washer m6x22x2

nylon bushing (12.2x24x1.3)

grease fitting m6é din 71412

belt z 487

pulley spz 63 11108

taper lock tl 1108-12

set screw 1/4"x1/2"

connecting chain link simplex 3/8"x7/32"

connecting chain link simplex (1/2) 3/8"x7/32"

sprocket simplex 3/8"x7/32" 15t + bearing
retaining ring 10 din 471

spring 1,3x11x55

chain simplex 3/8"x7/32" 1111

retaining ring 12 din 471

nylon bushing with collar (12/16/22x10/2)
sprocket triplex 3/8"x7/32" 16t

set screw m6x8 din 916

key 5x5x32 din 6885a

quantity

PR RGN I G G Gt U G Gt G U N JE G G U G G W 2% T N JE G N Qi Qi G e - - )



OPTIES DZC-600

NO MMA 01 420 360 ‘Rw‘ i ‘Dnrﬁ‘ 2016/04/29




O U A WN - B

Order nr

BE 412 430 000
BN 000 212 550
BS 501 901 202
MPA 01 420 495
MPA 01 420 220
MPA 01 350 625

article description
maintenance meter
locking bolts with locking groove
nut m12x1 din 439b

easy clean

quantity

-_— - O O O =



DZC 600 - 2016




O~NO A WN = H

[ A G G O 7
H WODNN-=-2 O

Order nr

BR 112 201 590
MPA 01 420 240
BA 599 094 350
BB 001 000 100
BA 521 404 870
BS 023 000 610
BA 602 002 502
BB 351 050 532
BB 341 050 530
MPA 01 420 320
BB 002 000 280
BL 001 502 803
MPA 01 420 315
BB 001 000 150

article description
nylon bushing with collar
hinge pully

idler roller v@50
retaining ring 10 din 471
belt z 487

set screw m6x10 din 916
gear m2 25t I=31mm

key 5x5x32 din 6885a
key 5x5x30 din 6880
gearwheel 25t + 1/2 pully
retaining ring 28 din 472
bearing 6902 llu

sprocket wheel 3/8" 16t + 1/2 pully

retaining ring 15 din 471

quantity

UG I U G G G U G G G G O X )



DZC 600 - 2016

R
T
Pt
(n

~ ~ A A - V., AN A 2 ,

\8) \2) &) 3)8) (5) (5) B _JO< (8) 24 AFSLEPER BESCHERMPLAAT DOSEERUNIT

W) No [ MmA ot a20 a8 [ev] 1 [oare] zownerce




O~NO A WN = H

NN DNMNMDMDMMN AR D A A A D aaa a0
AP OON-CCOOONOOOGPAOWODN-~O

Order nr

MPA 01 420 360
BA 111 054 010
BA 181 017 121
MPA 01 420 380
BB 351 040 414
BS 023 000 606
MPA 01 420 500
BR 112 121 090
BS 554 100 835
BS 512 000 620
BS 531 000 600
MPA 01 420 430
MPA 01 420 385
BV 925 000 020
BR 910 000 830
MPA 01 420 410
MPA 01 420 505
MPA 01 420 425
BS 502 000 800
BS 531 000 800
BA 151 200 000
BA 101 039 020
BA 171 014 120
BB 120 040 300
MPA 01 420 415

article description

driving spindle chain

chain 1/2'x 1/8' 54 s

sprocket 17t 1/2"x 1/8" simplex
spacer ring

key 4x4x14 din 6885a

set screw m6x6 din 916

nylon bushing with collar (12/16/22x10/2)
bolt m8x35 din 603

bolt m6x20 din 933

washer m6 din 125

protection chain left

tow bar

tensionning wheel
support tension roller

protection chain right

self locking nut m8 din 985

washer m8 din 125

connecting chain link simplex 3/8"x7/32"
chain simplex 3/8"x7/32" 39l

sprocket simplex 3/8"x7/32" 14t

locking 4x30 din 1481

support chain right

quantity

= e S S S 2 S S a2 NN, OOO0OODNOWO=SBABDMNMNMDN--



DZC 600 - 2016

‘ MONT.ZAADBAK,ZAADREGELING+ZAAI-UNIT

(o[ MMA ot 420 ag0 [sev] 1 [orre] zomrenc




O ~NO OGO~ WDN-=- 3

N NVNDN =2 Sl 2O
N=_OCwWwoo~NOOOGRAWDN-=O

Order nr

BS 511 000 649
BS 532 005 202
BS 512 000 508
MPA 01 420 510
MPA 01 420 485
BS 502 000 800
BS 531 000 800
BS 554 100 825
BS 512 000 620
BS 531 000 600
BR 930 040 010
BS 512 000 825
BR 930 040 020
BS 502 000 600
BS 554 100 616
MPA 01 420 140
BS 554 100 820
BQ 501 251 090
BN 630 808 400
MPA 01 420 225
BS 512 000 816
BR 112 100 600

article description
bolt m6x90 din 931
washer m5x20x1.5
bolt m5x8 din 933

self locking nut m8 din 985
washer m8 din 125

bolt m8x25 din 603

bolt m6x20 din 933
washer m6 din 125

seed container

bolt m8x25 din 933

cover seed container

self locking nut m6 din 985
bolt m6x16 din 603
protection seed unit

bolt m8x20 din 603

lob knob 188-40 m8

bolt m8x16 din 933

nylon bushing with collar (10/13.5/25x6/2.5)

quantity

mS e m S S A SO0 =N = ONS 2N = s



